
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



:: <7)lti'J:~t±~~.a- :."~.Am~~~~~~?:." ~"'*To 

** < ~3tl~*tl.a-{~ffl L. ·em:< t.:.~'~ rfC<7)?i;i::$:lJi.a-~,-fiO~ '? r ~ "'o 

*~n~:to~5CI~!Ei3 ~ * L. t.:. ~ , * i"~ '? 1&1t '~~-~:tof1f.77-r ~ ~ 'o 
:. O')maAit li H P - 4 o o c ( c s), 2 2 o c < c s) 

O)J& '? t&~t 'M.~1ill:.ft-::> -r:to '? * i-<7)--e :.'Mf.Affl ~ * L. t.:.~fl.a- ::·1i!U:g<7) J: 

{~{!fflr ~ "'o 

~t~*~m.t&~, ti1-F/'~-*'t.-il1JQ1t'li*~3tf<$:<7).A?'1' 11--, 7-tf-1 y~J& t?tlH' 

G,I~JHl<7)~fti¥~;1J ?' o ~~-eP.~ ~ L-il1J:b-tt-cPI~ L--rr ~It 'o 
:to~~<i) ::tt:>c ~ tttd~fll: Art Q rt c· ::/f'fi;l))a?:hlt, *~~ttm-tt-r, ~~n~1~ 

JJ}\ ~;ht:JI&1CJ5, ::SU±~t±* \:i!P@~r ~It 'o 

~.$-rnpjr7Te6.fff~ 
TEL <058>245- 4501(1-t) FAX <058>247- 6666 
~~-m~~r7TI3 Gif~ 
TEL <058>247- 8400(1-t) FAX <058>240- 5775 
~J¥-rnf5Jir7TI36ilt~ 
TEL <058>246- 2700 FAX <058>240 - 5775 
Jli:k~&r!itlri.±W 1 4 8 <7) 1 
TEL <06>6746- 7550 FAX <06>6746 - 7751 

m~#~m m~rn-~~±~2-14-22 
TEL <0849>31 - 3308 FAX <0849>31 - 8803 

~P9:±51m/}f{~ #Hi·:±~m/~l."fi{ · J:#i · :t/:t/~· -}It · ::.;~.-3-~ J!~W1,~/m~I~ 

iJ;-A"' -:/ 7 V v.A http : //www.bashima.co.jp 

t-t•~.a-~ru~ L -cr~ "'o 

T~~~7AV~~ Ml3 ~ 
~~vY?- (M2 3 4 5) (. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



s{f~ '':t.r.~A "'Pfi!!O)A/''.rl)M, M~"'-O)rn:§.a-*??.U:~JJ.ll:-t ~t:'lb, &,fi>9=~Ui < ~~, (j:.O) 
J:. ? ':mBJJ L -c~ 'i-to 

• ~i~P'l~.a-1m1J! L -c, ~-:> t::~~ '1i~ Lt:~':1: L:: ~1E~~rn~(l)fiD.l~cxO)~IF"t'l&71 L, 
~BAL "t"~'iTo . 

~~ ~ ; C.O)~~O)ff'.il't r9Et:it:,"i!l:{~tJc·.a-~? ~n<-1;7Jia L -c~ t.;;.;, c. e:tJ~~. 
; JE~h~J P'J~"t"""to . 
I 

~ ~ ..tf:: ; C.O)~O)tfiH-;t r9Et:it:,i!l!f~tJc·.a-~? PJfi00~7.!'JE~t1.7.> J P'J~C:To s CJ 
' 

~ 1£ .:::0::.. ; .:O)~~O)tf'!IIH-;t r~,;~~~ ?CJ~~it:,-;tlfmiY-Jtfii§0)~7'J<~-t7.>0JfiEWJ< 
}i$, 

. . 
·; ~~tl.oJ P'J~C:To 

• to~~~ 't:t! < P'J~O)fm~~O)~~C:i&71 L, ~BA L "t"\t 'iTo 
c F~c,-;t, ~~~0)---w,J-z:-t) 

& ' 
; .:O).t -5 tJ~~~'i, j{\~ft~:t-rrti~f:\,' ri.±,~~ P'J~C'To 
' . 

0 : - O)J:. • t~~~- 'i L -c'i\, '~:ttJ\,' r~.ll:J P'J~C:To ·'- '?J. ~' 
I 

0 
: 
; C.O)~-jtJ~~~';t, £,~L"t"Ui< rS!~JJ P3~-c-t o 
I 

=fi!tttrt-r:uet>-ttt: ~h iJJ~C7Ff.O)J; < m-r: 
uebt..:t 'o 

*~' ~11, l:ttJ<O)J.OOzsn:tJ.o 
~t1.7'J<1f ~ iTo 

~Lt:~, ~1HilfFVC':ttJ< 

~T7.>~tt.7'J~lf~ iTo 

~ifr:tf~l;t~I:~M 

ftl;tfft>f.a:t 'o 

~Lt:~, ~bf'FL -n:ttJ< 
.a--t~~ntJqr~ iTo 

(i) 
~~ 

Clli*~m~ e!"ei!Km~'') 

*~I:Je.g.-::>t:WJflO)~~;;l!Jttl U~.t:ffil;tU (-.!?'f. 
1JUJUI:l{XI)ft(j.Qo S:•7"v-7J-) ~5CtJ,s?tJJ 
:R, 7-:A~£,9H9.Qo .Qo 

fiBO)Mc1*ffl-t 
oc:W:-m-~L-c 
~-*.JGiiAfi'CT o 
~M<1f~iTo 

(ti~~UJWJI5"{Yiff~~l) 

l:ttJ<~j(f;J, ~ 

11-'Pifii'I,:J: 0 
j(~O)mtsl,:tJ 

o~niJ'lr~ i 
To 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*~r*.J$&U:""'" t-t~iljg *M~1$.i\ 9 ~~~~t;;t3C~;.i 
-::: -c mWJ<;~;{.:"CtJ,&rr ~Mtl.~~'o ~9~o 

:k {§{> 'fiJ<O) Jjji. 
1*0)--$-?titx 

® *fi~T6~n ® ~~~~~n.. 

0 ltsH:tJ: ~~ntJ< 
fJ\lf(J ~To t:ti0<-?*1~~-t 

f;Jl:J *To 
6~fLiJ'lfi? ~ 

~ !M4~ 
To 

~C1)J:.(;:*? t: I:J~~flj)\ *Htr:ns;t~itiJtt~.g., ~(J)~ v r:~;t ~9~ ~~ 
1'..,:C. 'o ~t:l;;tt*O)J:.f~7}<.!f!l~~-9 ~,~~\0 

CS) 
.Oo 

~JLt:l? .. li :k~~J.iro~H: 
~i.&~J~ti'J, :k 0 0 ~ L -cttb<~-t tJ: 6~hi0'1f 1:? 
11-'?>~0)~tt 

.:, ~tL;Q'lf I? ~ ~To 
.. ~fJ *To :><:. .. it I' L -ct:t 
;?<~"t 6~t1,7)<3J 'J *To 

To 

• ftO)r=i~ 'ml:~{ii lfJ:~ 'o (7Ai'la$~0)J.00~H:tJ: 6~tti')'lfi? *"to ) 

• 'U:J-r·~atJ'ft:l?, -:>~~Lt:l? Lt.n'o (~11-?~3- r L-c~tkTo~M'1ffJiTo) 

• =fib!'/ J-:";~IJ~Hi~,~~-tlJoo :R, -=Fltl,,/ J-:";J..,'i~~j;ffi'"i?i-L~,y1\7J"'-~{it:t6o 
(~.lti:t: ... ,/ J-:"JJ..,;Q<@JEL .. t:t;O<~-to~nb'lffJ *"'to ) 

• ~~'~';:)l!ft,:ttJ:\, '-er~ ~ 'o 

0 ~'"i~iaO)~H:.t-:>T~To~TO)-e, {i}:lJi.~JtV:.t-:>T,i7J;-\"-;Q<~~< tJ:o$b<f;T 

'?*To :kfl~;t {>"tit ,~~t:J"t:$1~ L -c~~ 1t 'o 
0 ~7~'-;t, ~-1'-:<--eWll:.L~lJ~om?.l .. &',-fU/1-t-n-~~?-c~~"'o 
o ltJ$1Ut~,:~~ft~,t:~M~nl?~< ~{>~J~ft/'-*~.7.7 1-t·-I'~O)~~rr?~'i, ~,~ 

7'1-t-tJ~-IJJ?T, ~OJMb<if;;tt::f~!!t"C.ff -:>""C""F~I.'o 3<:_, tBo-e~~IfSli?ttlT~, ~I 

Uiii':~~i6*ntJ:~'.t? l:1t:$1~L T.ff -:>"'C~~" 'o 
0 ~7~l:~JJ..,t-~~~~~LT~~~'o &.L, :kil-?~~i6*~0)~hb<f;TI?~"t0)-e, ~ 

;J..,t-0).7-l:"- t-:·a< LT, ~~£ttiD{ft1J~~LT.ff-:>-c""F~1t'o 
0 ~JJ..,I'-7 1J.-7,iti8.~~l-c""F~~'o )<'., 17-JH;:-JJl'i~~m:~MJ~.ff-:>""Cf~~'o &.L, ;k. 

~{>~~i6*.t'tJJi!&O)~tttJ'lf'? iTO)-e, ~,"f'U/1-t-n-~-IJJ? -c, m:tntOJUb<ifi;tt::~~ 
~IT? ""C""f~ ~ 'o 

0 :A -1' ·:; rnO)flb ~ ~Jt~~ LT... tifF~ L T""F ~ \, 'o 
0 ~m]'Jl:,i, f. /7"-T/:Al:~~fJ::A-"-:A~~'fTS~'"'Cr~~'o . 
0 ~,;:,;t, ~;J.., rb<ttrrLt.:~O)~.ff.ll:.mtfi~<ii~'-c~ 'iTo H.~.ll:GO¢~ '';t~lVJ:c·-etl 

~~ll:lt::~l:~pg~~;:*ififn<A-:>TI. '*Lt.:&?, !lZ,"f'U~-tJJ?-ctJ,&?f'f~O).:f.li/Jffl" / F 
JJ..,""C~ifit~n~ ttl L Tr~" 'o From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~1ft,'~:::. t.t. ~A ~-f!B(J)A -"-(J)JTI:~ .. M~-"-(J)tJl%t~*?£;.~:::.fWli::.T ~ t::.~ .. ~~(J)~Fft~:::. 

- 15-7~Jv J~~# L .. ff:'i~~~h? Lv'~To 

• fiiil~J=fH:. t.t. ~ wH:::. IV115-7 ~Jv J (J)ULfi: c P'J~~ ~:Jii~~r~ ~ 'o 
• rtt'S-7~JvJ~~u~x-~~:::.~t~- Lt::. ~~~ Lt::. ~ LtJ.v'-cr~ ~'o 
• wcJ;. ~:::. < < t.t.? t:: ~ .. ~uh~nt::. ~ Lt::.:t~7..g.~J:J!~h·q:::.ff G"' r¥15-7 ~Jv J ~:fl}Jt~# 

G-cr~ t,\0 

® 

Q) 
~i!·,~~iltrt.:w;. 
9ft~~~~ .I 
1'\Jl- t--t::;_ f*~,.~~ 
iJ::h"C~tt~~·t ~~tl. iii~):ta.' fj\"~l)~'t~ 

@ i!tiMtL.Q 1;;../ 
i9i;llt:1'<ti! ~imlCMh 
~~'V?"f'*(l)~tlfJC 

~ 
'ff~)Uo 

~~~*tt5ta . .~ 
@ ;;:~cp§JfiL/n ''*9~ 

l:S, •- a~-~~~ 
~~~PJ~(;t.: ' 'lif! ]A·~Ut~tht~'9 ~~tt 

ffli~) ~1"" @ /'1,;-7)-~tJJ~/ 

li#. ~(t~\'"~liiii-tt · 

~ 
l.:d::~!S'II·ltf!.lo\:~0). 
liUili:O:•Ji:~ ~ 

® 
(J) 

I I 

• ~ .. ~(J)~~~~P'JW~t. I¥15-7~NJ~M#L-c~~~T(J)"'C .. -~~-~(J)~~ 
,.,.. .. r-1:~~~ ~\~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



t:~ SPECIFICATIONS 

~it Model HP-400C/CS 

itm'I:;JN- Power supply =m·¥m 1-phasa 

:iE~tfj:tJ t-9- Heater 3 . 6KW 

Rated output -=t-9- Motor 40W 

fi:j;::5~ :l~mt =m c2oov) 17A 

Current !f!t@ (200V) 21. 5A 

;Jffi.~ T emperature(max) 200V . 200°C 

1J[]ff :tJ Pressure(max) 1.0 kg/em 

/{Jt-t--if~ Belt speed(max) 8 . 7m/ min 

1JDM~rl3, Heating time(max) 5,.....,20see 

tl~~i Fusing width 400mm 

~~>t~! Dimensions 830(L) x 1 ,660(W) x 460(H)mm 

m:ii Net weight *~140kg 

~it Model HP-220C/CS 

itm~~ Power supply =~-¥~ 1-phasa 

)Et!tfj:tJ t-9- Heater 1.4KW ( 1 OOV) • 2KW(200V) 

Rated output -=t-9- Motor 25W 

El * · ~ • m ::tl< 

!f!t§ (100V) 13. 5A 
l& I • im. 

=m c2oov) 8 . 5A 
Current 

!f!t§(200V) 11 . 5A 

;~fi T emperature(max) 1 OOV • 180°C / 200V • 200°C 

1J[] 1.± :tJ Pressure(max) 1.0 kg/em 

.-{J(.;t--ifll Belt speed(max) 8 . 7m/ min 

1Jo~~ra, Heating time(max) 5,.....,20see 

flJ:f~i% Fusing width 220mm 

~{*>1"5! Dimensions 640(L) X 1 ,660(W) X 460(H)mm 

m.m. Net weight *~11 Okg From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 . * ~HJ i i h' ( ~ 0 o c I c s ~ 1 ~ 0 k g. 2 2 0 C I c S f.J 11 0 k g) ® 'J ~ t 0) r 
>t1(1J~C*tc~iu TT~~1o 

2. *~lfJflalc!J~~{])~tJ'j£1[;£t(])f, ~xf't~,1~(J)iff<c~iufJ.~'rT~~'o 
~ \ t 1m 91 c * f* [ {1 ~ \ t:.II :. I) ¥ t ij 1i [; T T ~ ~ \ 0 

3. f±tl!~ ~~c*&iO)Jt~;~ l~h cJt~ 1 t.: t¥ffltlci~c lUi u T T ~ ~ 'o 
~. 7-::<~t~·91H~uTT~~ 1o X. '\J~~O)@I~jj(o]curMf.~ 1Jltrlvo 
5 . tJ 17 'J ~~It~ ~~?t;~ J- rO)~ft ~ 9 ~ ~~c IJ. ~J\I 'g c ~~~1§~~ [; T T c ~ 1 o 
6 . *II AD~ Xtl *11~fh1i!J \ ,Q, f*f*tJ !\- ~ ~~ [; T 1 TO)ftfjj~i[ IJ ~ \~ ~ ::< 1 ·~ f h'iE [; < 

'\ Jl, ~ ~ ~ $J n' 0 u c 1v r ~' ~ n' t I ·1 'J ~; -c T c ~' o ( :x" -1 ~ oo) 

1 . ~~~If m M c ,e. r ijQ 1~ ~ '~ s~! ~ ~· ~ h T c ~' 0 

2 . t I i A .tl ~ M [ \ ~\ Q * f* fJ I\ - i * !; T 1 T (j) tt f1 j~ iE 1) ~ '1 ~ ::< 1 '1 f h' iE [; < '\ )~ ~ i 
iit11Wn'0Lt c 1v r~'~n'i t r ., 'J ~; t T c ~~0 ( :x"- ;~oo) 

3 . * 11 i 1~ A 9 ~ WJ c. '\ J~ H7) tJ :. 'J i ~ 1~ e ~; -c T c ~, 0 

~ . {£ JJl 8~ [ IJ , '\ )It ~ -\1 1 ~ ;/]I\ - b' ~ ;g [ 1J ~ (}) l ~ }1 ~ .tl f:. I) 1~ ~ ~ (j) tr IJ ~ \ j ') [ 

t 7t ;t~ !; T T c ~ 'o 
5 . * t~ r 1~;.., 9 9 ~~c. *! f*l {j) o - 7 - c -f r ~ e ~ ~ n ~ ~ n hi~ ~ {j) r *~ ~ c ~~ 1 L11 c 

-f~ Atl~l1J~'rT c ~~o 
6 . ft 1 :r -1 1~ .1:: c. ;· v ::< * f* c 1~ At~* 1~ ~1 ~~ IJ 1 n' 1J ~ 1 r r c ~ 10 

7. ~-. II#MAc.tlt~&IJt.:r~ctJ7v-tJ-tW~. ~iJJl::<'J~~-c 
-fth/\:; FJ~t!u~h (N~~) ~EIJJi(o]c@ltictr. l1~tlfil'J~~'th'0ftlt 
fj 'J T T c ~ 'o 

8 . * 11 ili D f1J ~ ~ 11 ~B c * 1~ h' ~ e f1 ~ 1 t: ~ & tJ • ,Q, f t ;~ j v -tJ - t W 1 T b' 011Q 1) ~h' 1 
Tc ~~0 

9. fig~,~~*it~~&IJ. ~·fti17'Jtt&~'Tf11TT~~~o 
10. *IIJ~I(J)II&Uf~O)t¥JJl~r9oiO)§~t~lfffl1JilO)I~t1J~1t(J)t 

di?~Tc~'o 
11 . (i l ~ 71~ IJ . *at W: 11: ~ i ~ 0) J::. ~~ 9 ~ ~ j v -tJ - ~ t~ 1 1 T ~ ~'a 

-h-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ff:tJj-)1-

<b.tjt~J~~ 

ff:tJ~IilJ~J) 

~ ~ffl A~ 1) J-

~:i+:i (f?!Jo-7-) 
:rrvmtmi\fil+:i 

*I* ;J] !\ -
ft fr ~ iE I} ~ ''J ~ A { ''J f 

ftfr ~ iE 1J ~ ''J ~ A { ''J f 

tf m tnt 
Mlll!O 

0 

{i l 7 - 1 Jv 1UJJ7 v -b . 

_X--Ip 

1 . li I 7 - 1 Jv fm WJ 7 v -b ~ I t~ * I* c Jt1 1) 1111 "( T c ~' o 

2 . It 1 7 - j Jv ~ It t 7 - j Jv ~m WJ 7 " - b. (f) .t c (J) "I! "( 1 ~1 c ~ 'J 1111 r T c ~' 0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 . ~ ~~ j ~ - n -t 0 N c v T T c l \ o ( 9 -(? - X 1 'Y f h'O F F C 1J ') T l L~ IJ' ~ ~) 
2 . X )7 - ~ m )7 1 i I~ u T T c l \ o 7 1 1 IJ' ~JT v , fJJ ~ ~ ~ ~ 9 o 

3 . II n ~ m J 1 r m ~ {/) ff n c t '1 ~ v r T ~ l \ o 

4 . X t - ~ 'Y { ~ t li ~ B~ ra, i t '1 ~ v T T c l \ o 

5 . +t - t 'Y { ~ r m ~ (j) ;g m-c ~ b tr r T ~ t \0 f£ m ;g 11 c i'l il9 ~ ~ r f.J 15 7t n' n' 'J ~ 9 o 

!m~rcmil96tt - t7;1~~~v~lo 

6 . := n r ti l n' r ~ a: 9 o 

~fS'\ 0 0 > ..... ( sec 
TIMER ... , STOP 

1. /ItJ!OCv~lo 

2 . 9 1 { - X { '1 f t 0 N C v T T c t \ o '\ J~ ~ (j) ~liD ;g It h' 1 0 0 ° C Lj T c 1J 1 t:. 0 § fJJ ~ Ji: v ~ l o 

3 . &Hi~ t 1t t I j v -n -r 0 F F c v T T c l \ o 

1i'\Jvim(1)1£ffl, ~'r,1 ~ !ff 1J!(7)f£ffl~ctl\T , 

M ~I~ A o (J) < b ~ ~ J} r ~ < v t:.l \ t ~ U , < b ~ ~ 
Jt.t\ 1 ~ J~ z t c @1 v T T c l \o 

Zl~ li~O)~~ < b i tJt.~!UO c v T T c l \o 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



li i ~ .tt t.: ~ ~ [ 0 - 7- f 7 ~ ( /~ ''l h IJ 'J 1) h' d)~ t.: BHt. ~ t ff 1J till*~ f IH1 < VL 
liiu"(T~~'o til(t> , ~JHI:ill*IJ~,~~Ckt, ijT(l)~mtu{T~~'o 

1 . * f* h J\- t kt f t 0 

2 . f& 1i 171\ - r u r to 
3 . * !* lJl oo c -r 7 ~ ~ ~ o - 7 - (l) ~ :i + y hi ~ 'J ~ t 0 : 0) + y t tk 1i n , ' - r ~ 11 t.: m c o - 7 - 0) 

t -J Jl 1i (l) ~ :i :f. y b1 ~ 1) ~ t o ~ 1i (l) ~ )! :f. y t ~ ~ ~ T , 1i t I~ ~ c .t If T T ~ ~' o 

L1 . 0 - 7 - t M 1j .t tf ~ t f 7 I; hi ill c < < IJ I) j t 0 

5 . f.ti1iO)~}!:f.yrlJ~TT~~'o 

I~T~~~IADClltAhtul~~~~Ckt, 

1tll::z1·Yfr~u . jf ~H~ rll:~. ff1JrOc 
lJ ~ t 0 * tf II iDi (l) J ~ Ill ;z ? IJ .1 - c T ~ I; 'J f ( (1 A (i ) 
t I lJ ~ J1. \ ~ f{J (l) 1i loJ c @I lJ T t:! ~ t ~ I) ill lJ ~ t 0 

6f I (l) l1~ t "A .tt T lJ ~ ~ t.: ~ ~ c , 7 7 o 'J ~ J~ ~ 

&uffno-5-(l)jb~(l)~~#~i~n~(l)(, 

¥iUfilt~~~Mci~uTT~~'o it.: , ~~(l) 
~ ft kt \ * t* MJ iiD (l) J ~Ill ;z ? IJ .1 - [ T ~ I; 'J f 
(MJ;) tllJ~~. ~ffl(l)1iloJ~@lJTI;t 

Jt:l I) ill l, ~to 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Hi 8 0) ;l / 7- -J- / A (( * {~? ~ ~ i6 i tt~ ~ '~ 1C 7} i.f :'f. L -c ff .., -c "f ~ ~ 'o » 
A()(., ~ O)f~~ 

A()(., ~ 'i~ ~ \? "fS '~f*j!}f.~ l"'"C"f ~ ~ 'o 
A( '"' ~ 0) t;i I~RH~ 'i '' :/ 7 .::. ::1. - .I. - A X 'i.::. ::1. - 7 •J - / A / v - ~ :.' ~ ffl L -c 
l'"~ ~'o .::. ::1. - 7 ')-/A 7" v-~ttlJ~,EijO)~-@;l~it:{'T{~iE ') ~ "J ~A 1 '/ 7~ 
0) 'i~M ~ ': t; ... t;, VJ i-t C: ~~!0) JJR~H: ts. '? iTO) ""t'i.±~ L -r"f ~ ~ 'o 

x, .::. ::1.- 7· •J - / c~~? ~/-) 'ii5ttO).o c-· ~ '~ ~ .P •. H1 'i, ~ffl L t,n' -c"f 
~ ~ 'o ff1 .:t. {> c li;!l i {> 11: ~ tJ-1 £> '? i -t 0) -z::, Di ~ ': fit ~ I& .., -c "f ~ ~ ' o 

fl5' tt~ ~Jj 11::. T {> ~ ': , ... :/7.::. ::1.- .I.- A~ A( Jv ~ ':~:ttl L "'"Cl'" 2: ~ 'o 

7 ') - 7 - 0) tiff@ 
7 ') -7- 'i~~~~IH: {'1 ~' -c ~' i-§-o 1'F~~fltlMn: 'i, &',T ~ h ~' ts.iiD1J-IA(Jv 
t- ': £> t.: {> t~H: L -c T ~ ~ 'o i t:.. 1 B 2 1£1 <-· L? ~ '.f* T-~ J! -c , b L i5 tL -c ~ ' t:.. L? 

IB1 E ~ -tt -r 7 •J - -r - 0) ~ t:.. '? iiD ~ ~ .:t. -r r ~ ~' o 7 •J - -r - 'i ti f'F 1 ~ * '"' mrJJ: 
ffJI-tt,i71-tt£"to ~L < :ttl~~~f'tC:t{>B~'i, A(Jv rO)@JE)JioJ,:ct.>t>-tt, mn 
ts. ~' .f* l: ~ ~ ft ':t -c T ~ ~, o 

''7" A 7 1/-/'~-. (C) O)fij!jf. 

1'7" b~~;$:{:t~/.f'~1t~,-c~'iTo 1 B 3, 41BJA 7 v-,.e-~~.:. L-rt~H~ 
~L-rr~l.'o 

@JE~J~l" ;t- ( c s) O)ji~ 
I\*~ :ttl J:1 1:'-:> i :l:J.ti.:ti l:th iJ-. L, :tl~m~~~ ~!&I?~~' '""Cl'" ~ ~ 'o c. 0) ~, ... * 

• 
;0-1 tl-c ~' {> ~ -z:: L t.: L? ~ c. -t ~ ': l -c m ~ L -r r- ~ ~' o 

J:: ,.( '"' t- 7 •J - -r -
J:: A('"' t- "7" :ffi~ ~ 1i ': ~~ 

T A('"' t- 7 •J - -r -
~~ ~1il:t.±~ 

..t'"" '"' 1- 7 •J - + -
:ffi~ ~ 1i l: a:~ 

·"fA( '"' t- 7 •J - -r -
~~~1H:i±~ From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~ 9 ~ i ~ tJJ 'J , 2 ~ ra, c 1 @l Lt e o - 7 - c '} 1J .A ~ )1 A ~ 1" T ~ ~ 'o 

~ ~ 'JIJ.AL1/\:;?~iE?"IJ.Atol!fJflT~~\o 
~~~ ~~[flJjj:;)\t)'}IJ;<(T)/fJfl~~?~T~\\o 

()1At~~t~7~:;'J(T)IM~(T)I~t~~£t) 

1. *l*:Ju\-A~Ltrto 
2.~W(T)~tffiit'J~.A~)1At~o 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



r----- ------- ------ CD ~ {;f: ~ 
The who I e body 

® *1*&tft.JJ~- @ ~~& tf t: - IJ -§B 
Body and cover Electric equipment and heater parts 

® 1m iJJ §B ® ~J~ ~ ~f*&tfJ\fr '7 1J --t--§B 
Driving parts Be lts and cleaner parts 

@ ff 1J §B CD @lfiJ\fr§B 
Pressure parts Rotary strip-off device 

® !l!t:171~IE§B 
Belt warp1ng prevention From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



® *~&u:hr\-
d and cover Bo Y 

7 

.ill 
37 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Jil:fHi~ ~ ~- './1i~ 
Ref No. Parts No 

1 400C2001 

2 400C2002 

3 400C2003 

4 400C2004 

5 400C2005 

6 400C2006 

7 400C2007 

8 400C2008 

9 400C2009 

10 400C2010 

11 400C2011 

12 400C2012 

13 400C2013 

14 400C2014 

15 400C201 5 

16 

17 400C2017 

18 400C20 18 

19 400C2019 

. _ .... ~ ...... .... ... 

® *~&tf:hJ~­
Body and cove r 

~B t:l ~ cc 
Parts Name 

*1*tJJ~- ( A ) 
Body cover 

Wi!n1& 
Adiabatic plate 

*1-* tJ ;~- (;'\ ;f,Jtt1ll!J) 
Body cover (panel s ide) 

ltlf~m-JJ-7- (A) 

Adiabati c col Jar (A) 

lt1T~ffltl7- ( B ) 
Adiabatic collar (B) 

4T1 t:-T-7Jv (A) 

Side table (A) 

q~)Jt;J~-

Rear cover 

li:: ~tl 7 v - .b. (J:) 
Left frame (Upper) 

li::-mtl7v-.l>. Cf) 
Left frame (Lower) 

71/-.l>..A~--lj--

Frame spacer 

tr:1l!ll7v-.l>.:tliss.A7-
Left frame support stay 

:E~tl7 v -1>. 
Right frame 

ttr1i7v-All:.;>( 
Front frame support 

q~)J7 v -All:;>( 
Rear frame support 

ft1-T-7Jv (B ) 
Front tabl e (B) 

- -- - ------

ftj-T-7" Jv.ll!P 
Front table leg 

ttr7-7"Jv.A ::r- (L) 
Front table stay (L) 

Jm7-7''Jtt.A 7 - (R) 
Front tab le stay (R) 
......._ _ ~ .. ... ... _, 1 I A \ 

100 ~ fiiil ~ 
0' t y Remarks 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Jilli:J:% J~-':11i% 
Ref No. Parts No. 

21 400C202l 

22 400C2022 

23 

24 400C2024 

25 400C2025 

26 400C2026 

27 

28 400C2028 

29 400C2029 

30 400C2030 

31 400C2031 

32 400C2032 

33 400C2033 

34 400C2034 

35 400C2035 

36 400C2036 

37 400C2037 

38 400C2038 

39 400C2039 

. ~ 
""""' 1\ A 1\ 

® *{t&U:hJ~­
Body a""d cover 

~B 0 ~ DO 

Parts Name 

7-7·Jv .A t- ") ;~- (D ) 
Table stopper (D) 

«-.A 
Base 

----------

7v-b.1/::;{Jl*S 
Frame stopper stay 

:W:J'Hi:r 
Exclusive use stand 

~-I:JJ#Jv" M5 X 65 
Stud bolt 

----------

T\P3;f-Jv" M6 X 15 
Hex bolt 

;'\;?,m!~ M6 
Spring washer 

:if~~ M6 
Plain washer 

?\ fijj nov t- M6X 50 
Hex bolt 

;'\.;? .. ~~ M6 
Spring washer 

:lfm!~ M6 
Plain washer 

1\P3#Jv l- M8X 20 
Hex bolt 

;'\.;?,~~ M8 
Spring washer 

:;p:~~ M8 
Plain screw 

t~"";J'*':; H4 X 10 
Hex nut 

;'\.;?,~~ M4 
Spring washer 

3¥~~ M4 
Plain washer 

*-R'=Imll/ l-. ~18 X 20 

® ~ 1iffl ~ 
0' t y Remarks 

1 

1 

1 

1 :t7'~3/ 
Option 

2 

6 

6 

6 

3 

7 

7 

1 

1 

1 

4 

4 

4 

2 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Jiti:lii=% 1~-'Yii% 
Ref No. Parts 1\o. 

41 400C2041 

42 400C2042 

43 400C2043 

44 400C2044 

45 

46 

47 400C2047 

48 400C2048 

49 400C2049 

50 400C2050 

51 400C2051 

52 400C2052 

53 400C2053 

54 400C2054 

55 400C2055 

56 400C2056 

57 400C2057 

58 400C2058 

59 400C2059 

® *~.:&tftJ;\­
Body and cover 

~m c ~ cc 
Parts Name 

;~7-m!~ M8 
Spring asher 

=¥~~ ~18 
Plain washer 

}- 7 .A J,;f, :/ M5X 15 
Truss screw 

~#Jv~ M6 
Butterf I y bolt 

-- - -------

- -- -------

7-~Jj,;f,:.J M5 X 15 
Pan screw 

;\;f,J.m:~ M5 
Spring washer 

:iJZJ.m:~ M5 
Plain washer 

1\~#Jv t- M8 X 20 
Hex bolt 

;\;j"]~~ M8 
Spring washer 

f~~ M8 
Plain washer 

1\~j- ·~ }- M6 
Hex nu t 

;\;f,m!~ M6 
Spring washer 

f~~ M6 
Plain screw 

1\~#Jv t- M8X35 
Hex bolt 

;\;f,~~ M8 
Spring washer 

f~~ M8 
Plain washer 

/\~-}- ·~ }- M8 
Hex nut 

100 ~ {iiij ~ 
0' t y Remarks 

2 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

4 

4 

4 

6 

6 

6 

6 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



® *~&r/:t:JJ~-
Body and cover 

Jittiii~ ,~-·y~-i} I a6 c ~ 100 ~ {iii ~ cc 

Ref No. Parts t\a. Parts Name 0' t y Remarks 

61 400C206l 3::::~ H8 6 
Plain asher 

62 400C2062 tJj---:f\,~~7}- (B) 
Front L~le shaft (B) 

63 400C2063 A 1I3 ;f. J !;- 1- M8X20 2 
Hex bolt 

64 400C2064 J~-1-m!~ M8 2 
Spring asher 

65 400C2065 -f~9L H8 2 
Plain washer 

66 400C2066 A~-r-Jv ~ H6 X 15 
Hex bolt 

67 400C2067 ;,_:?,l?}!~ M6 
Spring washer 

68 400C2068 3JL~~ M6 
Plain washer 

69 400C2069 7\~1\ft~Jv t- H6 X 20 4 
Hex holed bolt 

70 400C2070 ;,_:?,gg~ M6 4 
Spring washer 

71 - -- -------

72 ----------

73 400C2073 1\ ~ -j- ';/ l- M5 
Hex nut 

74 400C2074 ;\_:?,~~ H5 
Spring washer 

75 400C2075 :if~~ M5 
Plain washer 

76 400C2076 7 .:x:-7~t') ") ~~ 2 
Wave washer 

77 400C2077 A~;f-Jv l- M6X20 4 
Hex bolt 

78 400C2078 A~-T ·:~ l- M6 
Hex nut 

79 400C2079 ;\_:?,m!~ M6 
Spring washer From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J!t±H~~ ~~-'Y:i=~ 
Ref No. Parts No. 

81 400C2081 

82 400C2082 

83 400C2083 

84 400C2084 

85 400C2085 

86 400C2086 

87 400C2087 

88 400C2088 

89 400C2089 

90 400C2090 

@ /.f:i*&lf t.J ;~­
Body and cover 

RB l:l 
00 ~ 

Parts Name 

l- 7 ,Atj\;t-. ~ M5 X 15 
Truss screw 

Htrff-1-" 
Front guard 

7-"tJ'-* ~ M5 X 20 
Pan screw 

;~;t-.81!~ M5 
Spring washer 

3JZ81!~ M5 
Plain washer 

':/-'J-.A-1 ·') 7 
Switch 

¥Jl Gif-:9 /A 1-:; 7 (~) 
Push botton switch (red) 

¥Jl l-if-:9 /A 1-:; 7 (~) 
. Push botton switch (green) 

*' 1) :1. - .b. 
Volume 

11-T-tt-1:: 
Electron thermo 

100 ~ {.; ~ 
0' t y Remarks 

2 

1 

2 

2 

2 

1 HL-208A 

1 MS-730-L1CN 

I MS-730-LICN 

1 RV24YN20S 20K 0 B 

I E5C2-Q40K-38 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



r-----------------® ~~ !h g~ 

.. Driving parts 

25 
26 

1 

9 

. ~~ 

37 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



® m ~JJ if~ 
Driving parts 

Jit!Ht-% ~~- 'Y1!f-% gB c ~ 100 ~ fifO :$§ cc 
Ref No. Parts No. Parts Name 0' t y Remarks 

1 ----------

2 400C3002 ::t-~-7.77 ") }- 1 • Motor bracket 

3 400C3003 ::c-~-.A7.07"-;~ }- 2 
Motor sprocket 

4 400C3004 ~ib .A 7"o -7 "J }- 1 
Driving sprocket 

5 400C3005 ~!ii.Jf"/::/3/D-7- 1 
Driving tension roller 

6 400C3006 1-x-/ 1 
Chain 

7 400C3007 ~ttrr::;:::,; 3 /~tt l 
Driving tension support 

8 400C3008 ~IV :A 7" 1) / 7· 1 
Driving spring 

9 400C3009 mlb-r"Y~3/.A7- 1 
Driving tension stay 

10 400C3010 T-"''J'::t':; M5 X65 4 
Pan screw 

11 400C3011 1\~ j- ':I }- M5 4 
Hex nut 

12 400C3012 ;~;;,~~ M5 4 
Spring washer 

13 400C3013 iL~~ M5 4 
Plain washer 

14 400C3014 1';~1\ #;f-Jv r- M8X 15 4 
Hex holed bolt 

15 400C3015 ;'\;t,~~ M8 4 
Spring washer 

16 400C3016 iL~~ M8 4 
Plain washer 

17 400C3017 ...J...~-#11:.> - -· /'\ J\.' :::{'/ M6 X 10 2 
Hex holed set screw 

18 400C3018 1\ ~ 1\ f'.t 11:. _;,{ ;;, :; M6 X8 4 
Hex holed set screw 

19 400C3019 1\~1\ft~Jv r- M6X25 1 
Hex holed bolt 

')() Annr<:ln?n .:m:ntr A Uf.! , 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JH±l*~ ;~-'Y*% 
Ref No. Parts No. 

21 400C3021 

22 400C3022 

23 400C3023 

24 400C3024 

25 400C3025 

26 400C3026 

27 400C3027 

28 400C3028 

29 400C3029 

30 400C3030 

31 400C3031 

32 400C3032 

33 400C3033 

34 400C3034 

35 400C3035 

36 400C3036 

37 400C3037 

38 400C3038 

39 400C3039 

40 400C3040 

~ ~ in !B 
Driv ing parts 

~m 1=1 cc ~ • Parts Name 

'/ ~~# ;' ?' Jv 
Flange metal 

'ft.fi3j-'Yt- M6 
Hex nut 

;~;f.~~ M6 
Spring washer 

.!jZ ;' ?' Jv 
Plain metal 

'ft. ft3 if-Jv t- M8 X 25 
Hex. bolt 

.!jZm~ ~f8 
Plain washer 

'/ ~~# ;' ?' Jv 
Flange metal 

'ft. ft3 j- ·;; t- M6 
Hex nut 

/~*~~ ~16 
Spring washer 

.!jZm~ M6 
Plain washer 

'ft.ft3 /\#if- Jv t- ~16 X 15 
Hex holed bolt 

~ft3/\#if-Jv t- M6 X 15 
Hex holed bolt 

/~;f.~~ M6 
Spring washer 

.!jZBf~ M6 
Plain washer 

'ft.fi3j-'Y~ M6 
Hex nut 

1~.::?-m!~ M6 
Spring washer 

'ft.fi3j-'Yt- M6 
Hex nut 

;~;f.~~ M6 
Spring washer 

.!jZ~~ M6 
Plain washer 

~lb-1:-?' -
Orivin11: motor 

1~ ~ iFm ~ 
0' t y Remarks 

2 

2 

2 

1 

• 
I 

J 

1 

1 

I 

1 

J 

J 

1 

1 

1 

I 

2 

I 

2 

l M81A25GV4W From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



® ~~ !JJ gB 
Driv ing parts 

Jtt±Hii5- J\-'Y*i5- gB r:l ~ {00 ~ iiffl ~ cc 
Ref No. Parts No. Parts Name 0' t y Remarks 

41 400C3041 =¥ .:r-""' ·:; ~ 1 M8GA60B 
Gear head 

42 400C3042 :t-: ~ 1\ it 7f-' Jv l- =t: .:r ... :; M6 X 50 1 
Hex holed bolt half screw 

.. 
.. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



@ff 

.. : 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

?() 

@ EE 1J HB 
Pressure parts 

c 
co ~~-'Y:fi% 

Parts No. Parts Name 

400C4001 fE:)Jo-7- (B) 
Pressure rol ler (B) 

400C4002 ~ 7 1) / 7' 
Bearing 

400C4003 C ~.Jl:;,( !J~ 
C-ring 

400C4004 .1JoEED -7 -ijiill 
Pressure roller shaft 

400C4005 .1JoEE 1/ ;'\- (B) 
Pressure roller lever (B) 

400C4006 ff:JJ :A 7° 1) / 7' 
Pressure spring 

400C4007 ;IJDff?-~ 1) /~·~ 1-7 }­
Pressure spring shaft 

400C4008 < b ;t)6J;.fi!J 
Clear~nce adjusting shaft 

(i... 

4 OOC4 009 < :b ;t i6 J;.tlii 
Clearence adjusting plate 

400C4010 fE:JJ;' / ~ Jv 
Pressure knob 

400C4011 ;,{~Jv 
Metal 

400C4012 717-
Coller 

400C4013 EE:/Jflb 
Pressure shaft 

400C4014 ff:JJ? -t -.b.?-7-
Pressure worm stay 

400C4015 ;,{ ~ Jv 
Metal 

400C4016 ry -t -.b=f~­
Worm gear 

400C4017 EEJJ ;,{-~­
Pressure metar 

400C4018 7 -t -.b*1-Jv 
Worm wheel 

400C4019 < b;t)6J;.7 :t-.b.?-7-
Ciearence adjusting worm stay 

1i ~ 
0' t y 

2 6203Z 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

fiiti ~ 
Remarks 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



@ ff. 1J ~B 
Pressure parts 

JUI:Iit~ )~-·y·~ gB c ~ 1i ~ iiii ~ cc 

Ref No. Parts No. Parts Name 0' t y Remarks 

21 400C4021 1\ fl:! 1\ 1111:: _){ .t' :; H4 X4 2 
Hex holed set bolt # 

22 400C4022 < nxibcilJ-'7 * -A*1-Jv 1 
Clearence adjusting worm wheel 

23 400C4023 <nx~JJ._)(-~- 1 
C!earence adjusting meter 

24 400C4024 < nxibcilJ-J'I/ ~Jv 1 
Clearence adjusting knob 

25 ----------

26 400C4026 1\ fl:! 1\ 1t ;1{ Jv t- M8X20 2 
Hex holed bolt 

27 400C4027 J{;i',m!~ M8 2 
Spring washer 

28 400C4028 iL~~ M8 2 
Plain washer 

29 400C4029 1\ fl:! # Jv t-
~ 

H8X 30 4 
Hex bolt 

30 400C4030 iL~~ M8 4 
Plain washer 

31 400C4031 J~.t'~~ MB 4 
Spr ing washer 

32 400C4032 1\ fl:! 7 ·:~ t- (2~) MB 4 
Hex nut 

33 400C4033 -r -"" lj \ .t' :; M8X 15 2 
Pan screw 

34 400C4034 ;'\.t,~ii M8 2 
Spring washer 

35 400C4035 iL~ii M8 2 
Plain washer 

36 400C4036 ....L..fl:! -ffJl:_)(' ,. /"\ 1\ ' ;;"' / M6X6 2 
Hex holed set screw 

37 --- -------

38 ----------

39 ----------

An AMrA nAn +.;-~¢itt d- ..J 7. ,': w:va ') 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



@ ff. 1J ~B 
Pressure parts 

JilfHif% ~~- 'Y=I=% ~B c ~ @ ~ {im ~ co 

Ref No. Parts No. Parts Name 0' t y Remarks 

41 400C4041 7\fEJ/\#~JJ.; )-. M5 X 10 1 
Hex holed bolt 

42 400C4042 ;qq~~ M5 1 
Spr ing washer 

43 400C4043 7\jfj/\ft~JJ.; )-. H6 X20 1 
Hex holed bolt 

44 400C4044 1'\ tEl 1\ 1t ~ )].; )-. M8X 20 1 
Hex holed bolt 

45 400C4045 J~~q~~~ ~18 2 
Spring washer 

46 400C4046 :if!~~ M8 2 
Plain washer .. 

47 400C4047 -'-jfjr.. M 11:..){ - , • /\ J\ ' ;r,:,/ M6 X 6 2 
Hex holed set screw 

48 400C4048 /'\~~)].; )-. H6X 15 2 
Hex bolt 

49 400C4049 ;~_:?,~~ M6 2 
Spr ing washer 

50 400C4050 :if!Jm~ H6 2 
Plain washer 

51 400C4051 1'\ tEl 1\ # ~ )].; " ~18 X 80 1 
Hex holed bolt 

52 400C4052 ~0-7- 1 
Roller 

53 400C4053 ~tJ-7- ~1'71-- 1 
Roller shaft 

54 400C4054 -"'7 1) /~f 2 6202Z 
Bear ing 

55 400C4055 c~lJ:_){ fa 2 
C-ring 

56 400C4056 < i? ;t).60Z;.ffl .A 7 1) / 7• 1 
Clearence adjusting spring 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



40 

®~~&lf 
E I ect ric e . t: - ?' - ll'B QUIPment and heater parts 

52 

8 

.....,~.--_.....-26 

r.:-::>~..t-J--_ ___..-29 

___JC~~/ /' /' 0 47 
50 

24 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Jii:!Ji=% 
Ref No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

I 4 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

® ~~&rft: -IJ-RB 
Electric equi pment and heater part 

;\-'Yi=% g~ ~ 
00 ~ @ ~ 

Parts No. Parts Name 0' t y 

----------

----------

-------~--

----------

400C5005 !IJ lJ 1! / 2 
Spilt pin 

400C5006 1:::-9-l::"/ 2 
Heater pin 

400C5007 1::- ?-' -~~t (A) 2 
Heater bracket CA) 

400C5008 l:::-9-¥flk 2 
Heater stopper 

400C5009 1:::-;.'- 2 
Heater 

400C5010 l:::-9-:t&l&#fifi.IVJ.A7- 4 
Heater plate support stay 

400C50 11 'ft. fiJ if- Jv 1'- 2 
Hex bolt 

400C5012 o':I~T':Il'- 2 
Rock nut 

400C5013 1:::-9-~~t (B) 2 
Heater bracket (B) 

400C5014 l:::-9-:t& 2 
Heater plate 

400C5015 ~~li 1 
Wiri ng panel 

400C5016 I-7/.A 1 
Transformer 

400C5017 1) v-PCB 1 
Relay 

- ---------

----------

----------

v; ~ 
Remarks 

LT302 
LTB 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

@ ~~& 7.1 t:- Jy -:g~ 

Electric equipment and heater part 

J~-'Y =i'% 
Parts No. 

c:l co 
Parts Name 

400C5022 :::1 :--7:---tt- C!l!'ttr~IE.:c-? -ffl) 
Condenser 

400C5023 lJ v­
Relay 

400C5024 i'llffl-T-Ei 

.. 

Terminal frame 

400C5025 ~ !::"-!--" :::1:--1- o-7-
Speed controller 

400C5026 S SR 
SSR 

400C5028 ~ijt~7J ;~-
Wiring panel cover 

400C5029 :::1 YTY-tt- CIIJ!UIV.:C-? -ffl) 
Condenser 

400C5032 :A~ilVv 1-
Hex bolt 

400C5033 ;'\;'{:..@!~ 
Spring washer 

400C5034 11-.8!~ 
Plain washer 

400C5038 -T~'J';f :./ 
Pan screw 

400C5039 ;'\.:?-~~ 
Spr ing washer 

400C5040 =¥~~ 
Plain washer 

M6 X 15 

M6 

M6 

M4 X 10 

M4 

M4 

oo n 
o· t Y 

2 

1ili ~ 
Remarks 

I G7L-2A-BUB 
AC200V......,240V 

1 T20- 8P 

1 DVJ202W 

2 G3NA-220B DC5......,24V 

8 

8 

8 

4 

4 

4 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JttlHi=~ 
Ref No. 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

® ~~& "(f t: - /j -g~ 

Electric equipment and heater part 

~~- 'Y:i=~ fiB c ~ 100 DD n: 
Parts No. Parts Name 0' t y 

400C5041 j--"{!j\;t, ~ J..7'; M3 X 8 6 
Pan screw 

400C5042 l~;fB!~ M3 6 
Spring washer 

400C5043 !JZ~~ M3 6 
Plain washer 

400C5044 lt'T~~ 1 
Adiabatic plate 

400C5045 1!/if- 1 
Sensor 

----------

400C5047 S.S.R. /7:/7 · -it-:/7-:/'J-1~- 1 
S.S.R.~~~surge absorber 

400C5048 :T-; ~ .1\ ' JF) 1- M5 X 15 2 
Hex holed bolt 

400C5049 ;'(.::t-m~ M5 2 
Spring washer 

400C5050 7v-tJ-~#.A7- ) 

Breaker fixing stay 

400C5051 7v-tJ- 1 
Breaker 

400C5052 EllbWll:-if-;c: 1 
Auto stopping thermo 

400C5053 ilidl:~:Jf -it- ;c: 2 
thermo 

«i ~ 
Remarks 

I 

2450-8161-179 

2455RCG-8174-158 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HASHIMA _______ ® -"'lv 1--Mi*&lf/\'7? u - 7- - $ 
9 Belts and cleaner parts 

53 

~ 
52 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ji!±l.% J~-'Y.% 
Ref No. Parts No. 

1 400C6001 

2 400C6002 

3 400C6003 

4 400C6004 

5 400C6005 

6 400C6006 

7 400C6007 

8 400C6008 

9 400C6009 

10 400C6010 

11 400C6011 

12 400C6012 

13 400C6013 

14 400C6014 

15 400C6015 

16 

17 

18 400C6018 

19 400C6019 

?f'l Annr~n?n 

® ~)t,. ~ 001*&l!J\Jr? IJ -7- gB 
Belts and cleaner parts 

gB c ~ 100 cc ~ 
Parts Name 0' t y 

"F-ooJ~t!Jo-7- 1 
Lower driving roller 

J: 'fftU~ltJ o -7- 1 
Upper driving ro II er 

~ 1)--j--~ 2 
Cleaner bar 

~0-7- 6 
Ro ll er 

7/~3/~~7}- 2 
Tension shaft 

~0-7-~~7~ 4 
Roller shaft 

~7 1) /7. 4 
Bearing 

~7 1) /7" 16 
Bearing 

c ~JJ:. ~ !Ma 20 
G-ring 

;~;?,~~ M5 2 
Spring washer 

~Jv ~ f*~iA .:r- 1 
Belt security stay 

J\J;- 'A-T- (""f) 1 
Blade stay (Lower) 

J\7'A"T- (J:) 1 
Blade stay (Upper) 

7 / ~ 3 /A 7" 1) / ~· 4 
Tension spri ng 

~ 1) --T-A 7" 1) /7• 2 
Cleaner spring 

---- -- ----

----------

~-T "; l- M5 2 
Cap nut 

J\J;- J.l:.~ .A 7- 4 
Blade stopper stay 

1\JrlfoJ;t~ ? 

vm ~ 
Remarks 

6203Z 

6202Z 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Jitl:ltlf~ r\- '.i'=l:~ 
Ref No. Parts No. 

21 

22 400C6022 

23 400C6023 

24 400C6024 

25 400C6025 

26 400C6026 

27 400C6027 

28 400C6028 

29 400C6029 

30 400C6030 

31 400C6031 

32 400C6032 

33 400C6033 

34 400C6034 

35 400C6035 

36 400C6036 

37 400C6037 

38 400C6038 

39 400C6039 

40 400C6040 

® ..-<.J ~ H~lH*&tfJ\Jr? 1J - -t- -~B 
Belts and cleaner parts 

~B 1:1 ~ @ co ~ 
Parts Name 0' t y 

----------

A 7' t) ::,; :~t ll:;.( ;?- :,/ 4 
Spring stopper screw 

J: "'Jv t- I 
Upper belt 

r "'Jv t- 1 
Lower belt 

7"''J'* :./ ~~5 X J Q 4 
Pan screw 

~~.::r-m~ M5 4 
Spring washer 

~~1\#;f-Jv t- M5 4 
Hex holed bolt 

~~7 ':1 t- M6 8 
Hex nut 

f~~ M6 4 
Plain washer 

;'\;t-~~ ~16 2 
Spring washer 

J:.1fttll\'7 1 
Upper blade 

r'iJldl\'7 1 
Lower blade 

~~1\#;f-Jv ~ -¥.:t-:; MBx 50 2 
Hex holed bolt half screw 

~ 2 
Cloth 

3JZm~ ~18 2 
Plain washer 

~~U7-:;~ M8 2 
Hex U-nut 

.nn.:t-v M8X 25 1 
Flush screw 

7"'d'* :./ M5 X 15 4 
Pan screw 

;'\;t-~~ M5 4 
Spring washer 

4Z~~ ~15 4 
Pl11 in Wll~hPr 

iifi ~ 
Remarks 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Jilli~~ J\- 'Y~~ 
Ref No. Parts No. 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 400C6046 

47 400C6047 

48 400C6048 

49 400C6049 

50 400C6050 

51 400C6051 

52 400C6052 

53 400C6053 

54 400C6054 

55 400C6055 

56 400C6056 

57 400C6057 

58 400C6058 

59 400C6059 

~/) Annr~nAn 

® -""Jv ~ ~f~.:&tfJ\-7? 1J --r-~B 
Belts and cleaner parts 

~B 0 ~ @ CD ~ 
Parts Name 0' t y 

-------- --

----------

----------

----------

----------

7*"'Jj\;r,:; M5X 10 2 
Pan screw 

)~*--~~ M5 2 
Spring washer 

:;p:~~ M5 2 
Plain washer 

f"*"'Jj'*' v M5X 20 2 
Pan screw 

J'IJr:J.."fl) /~ 4 
Blade spring 

1\~7 ':J ~ M5 8 
Hex nut 

_._~-#11:.)( ~ -· /'\ /\' ;r,:_..~ ~14 X 3 8 
Hex holed set screw 

J\JrfJ7- 4 
Blade collar 

1\~7 "J ~ M5 2 
Hex nut 

;~;;,~~ M5 2 
Spring washer 

/£1J t:I-7-iJ 7- 1 
Pressure roller col lar 

'./ ;q'f.)( ~ Jv 2 
Flange metal 

:ljZgg~ MB 2 
Plain washer 

-:-.~~Jv ~ Ml0Xl5 1 
Hex bolt 

/{ 7.. r.lr &: Ull) 1 

iFm :15 
Remarks 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JUl:l=l=% J\:-"J=I=% 
Ref No. Parts No. 

61 400C6061 

62 400C6062 

63 400C6063 

64 400C6064 

65 400C6065 

66 400C6066 . 

67 400C6067 

68 400C6068 

69 400C6069 

. 70 400C6070 

71 400C6071 

72 400C6072 

73 400C6073 

74 400C6074 

75 400C6075 

76 400C6076 

77 400C6077 

78 400C6078 

79 400C6079 

@ -"'Jlt ~ 00-f*&UI\-7" 'J 1J --r-gB 
Belts and cleaner parts 

.g~ t:l ~ @ QC ~ 
Parts Name 0' t y 

~~~ MlO 1 
Plain washer 

1\~1\{1*')1.; )-. M8X 20 2 
Hex holed bolt 

;~;?,~~ M8 2 
Spring washer 

~~.i1z M8 2 
Plain washer 

1\~#Jv r- M8X 20 2 
Hex bolt 

; ~ ;?, IM.i1z ~18 2 
Spring washer 

~~~ M8 2 
Plain washer 

:1\~U-t ·:~ l- M8 2 
Hex U-nut 

1\ fl3 -j- 'Y )-. M8 2 
Hex nut 

}~*'~~ MB 2 
Spring washer 

~~~ M8 2 
Plain washer 

1\~#Jv r- M8X 50 1 
Hex bolt 

1\%31\11#Jv l- M6 X 30 1 
Hex holed bolt 

;,;?,IM~ M6 1 
Spring washer 

~~~ M6 1 
Plain washer 

~~~ M6 1 
Plain washer 

J'*'!M~ M6 1 
Spring washer 

1\~-t •y )-. M6 1 
Hex nut 

1\~-t •y )-. M5 2 
Hex nut 

fFm ~ 
Remarks 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HASHIMA 

' 

19~· 
20l3 

. 8 

21~~ 
z{ / 

34 

5 

11 

- (J) @] ;t.:: 
Rotary s t '~'+l 1\ 'r izr1 r lp-off 'd&:IP. 8VICe 

2d 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(]) @J ~J\?-gB 

Rota ry strip-off dev ice 

Jilli:i:% 1~- 'Y=i:% 1:1 
oc 

Ref No. Parts No. Parts Name 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

1)(\ 

400C7001 "f1Ji~@l~f!IJ 
Lower rotary shaft 

400C7002 J:{p~;' 7 1) t&: 
Rotary storip-off blade plate 

400C7003 @lfifdlf&:;f, :J1lt!J 
Rotary shaft screw side 

400C7004 @J~~fdu.l:.){ 1~iJ 
Rotary shaft stopper side 

400C7005 7 7 './ :;·fo ·'} 7 
Flange block 

400C7006 @J~;' 7 l) A 7- (J:) 
Rotary strip-off stay (Upper) 

400C7007 @J~;' 7 l) A 7- ("f) 
Rotary strip-off stay (Lower) 

400C7008 @Jfi;, 7 1) !& #A 7-
Rotary strip-off fixing stay 

400C7009 1- :x:- "./ 

Chain 

400C7010 @Jfi;\ 7 l) 7 './ ~ 3 './A ~o 'T ''l ~ 
Rotary strip-off tension sprocket 

400C7011 @J~J'~'T A 7"0 'T ·:; )-. 
Rotary blade sprocket 

4ooc70l2 IEJfi;\ 7 IJ mii.JA 7"o 7 ·:~ !--
Rotary strip-off driving sprocket 

400C7013 ~IVJ\ 7 l) 7J 7- (A) 
Driving strip-off collar (A) 

400C7014 mlbJ'~7 l) 7J7- (B) 
Driving strip-off collar (B) 

400C7015 J'~7 1J7'Y~3'YA7-
Strip-off tension stay 

400C70l6 ~ .){ -!l Jv 
Plain metal 

400C7017 J'~lrA7"lJ /~ 
Blade spring 

400C70I8 'Y ;'\# .){ -!l Jv 
Flange metal 

400C7019 /\~1\fi~Jv !-­
Hex holed bolt 

Af\f\f'"7f\'lf\ ,./'.:;.niT A 

M5 X 15 

uc: 

1~ ~ 
0' t y 

2 

8 

4 

4 

4 

1 

4 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

8 

0 

{Fm :1g 
Remarks 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Jitf:Hi% J~-'Y1lt% 
Ref No. Parts No. 

21 400C7021 

22 400C7022 

23 400C7023 

24 400C7024 

25 400C7025 

26 400C7026 

27 400C7027 

28 400C7028 

29 400C7029 

30 400C7030 

31 400C7031 

32 400C7032 

33 400C7033 

34 400C7034 

35 400C7035 

36 400C7036 

37 400C7037 

38 400C7038 

39 400C7039 

"' jf\f\1'\ni\Jf\ 

(J) @ltiJ' frR~ 
Rotary strip-off device 

~B 1:1 ~ 00 

Parts Name 

T ""(I j \ ;1', y M5 X 10 
Pan screw 

;~.:1',H M5 
Spring washer 

~ ~ 1\ f'f 1.1: ;;{ ;r, :; M5X5 
Hex holed set screw 

~~1\1-tmJv 1-- =¥-.:?':; M6X 50 
Hex holed bolt half screw 

~~1\1-tmJv 1-- =¥-*':; M6 X 50 
Hex holed bolt half screw 

~~mJv 1-- M6X 20 
Hex bolt 

j{*~~ M6 
Spring washer 

~~-t'Yl-- M6 
Hex nut 

;\;1',~~ M6 
Spring washer 

~~-j- •y }-- M6 
Hex nut 

-j--"(1 j\ .:1'':; M5X 10 
Pan screw 

;\.:?,~~ M5 
Spring washer 

:If~~ M5 
Plain washer 

:If~~ M5 
Plain washer 

:sp;~~ M6 
Plain washer 

:Ifm!~ M6 
Plain washer 

'Y ;\{1 ;J. ~ Jv 
Flange metal 

~~-j- •y 1-- M6 
Hex nut 

J\;1',~~ M6 
Spring washer 
~~A \If> 

@] ~ fFm :?§ 
0' t y Remarks 

4 

4 

4 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

16 

16 

8 

4 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

., 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



38 

/~39 80 . ' 
61{,, 79 2 43 

,~41~ 4,~~' 0 0 ' • • " 51 ~ 50\ "0 I 

c ~ 4~9 V 1'f~.J 
48 49 ' 

50 

- "'~ -:-c ffB @ ffi't 11' l~ .lL . 

· prevention Belt warPing 

30 
29 

24 

77 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Jil±l~~ 
Ref No. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

@ !R£~1-f~iE:tf~ 
Belt wa rp1ng prevention 

0 
QQ ;\-'Y :j:~ 

Parts No. Parts Name 

400C8001 J::.1llJJ!'tfj .A7-
Upper belt warping prevention stay 

400C8002 !'t~fw.J~.A 7-
Belt Warping prevention adjusting stay 

400C8003 :Ei~l±lt& 
Right detection plate 

400C8004 E:~l±lt!R 
Left detect ion plate 

400C8005 tt~f7J7- (A) 
Belt Warping prevention col ler (A) 

400C8006 !'t~f 7J 7- (B) 
Be It Warping prevent i orf ~1-+e,_· (B) 

:sp:~~ \ ccllo._:M4 
Plain washer 

400C8007 

400C8008 7-~Jj,_:?, :J 
Pan screw 

400C8009 .lJ!~~ 
Plain washer 

400C8010 :t\~7- "J !-­
Hex nut 

400C8011 ;{_:?,~~ 

Spring washer 

400C8012 ~~~ 
Plain washer 

400C8013 PJ'.Ll:w.JJl.A7-
Stop adjusti ng stay 

400C8014 7-~'J'.:?' :J 
Pan screw 

400C8015 ~ 7 IJ /7. 
Bearing 

400C8016 tt~fi~IEjE:/ 1- 7 !--

M4 X 8 

M4 

.. M4 

M4 

M4 

M4 X 15 

Belt Warping prevention roller shaft 

400C8017 !'t~fi~lED-7-~tt 
Belt Warping prevention roller stay 

400C8018 :t\~1\#if-JI.t !-­
Hex holed bolt 

400C8019 7\~U'f-·:~ !-­
Hex U-nut 

400C8020 ;tv. o -7- ( <i> 50. 8) 

M6X 35 

M6 

@~{iii ~ 
0' t y Remarks 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

4 

2 

4 

2 

2 

2 

1 

2 

4 6904 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

® !RBfj1~1EJf~ 
Be lt warp 1ng prevent ion 

0 
co 1~-'Y*% 

Parts No. Parts Name 

400C8021 ~7 1) './ ~· 
Bearing 

400C8022 C~ll:;ol ~ 
C-ring 

400C8024 1J ~ ·:~ r :A 1 ·:; 7-
Limit switch 

400C8025 T1JIU!R'tfi 1J ~ ·:~ r .A 1 ·:~ 7- :A 7- ;f5 
Lower belt Warping prevention limit stay R 

400C8026 T 1Jitlttfi 1) ~ -:; 1- .A 1 ·;; 7- :A 7- tr. 
LoYer bell larping prevention limit stay L 

400C8027 1) ~ ·:; 1- :A 1 -:; 7-1&#.:::<7-
Limit switch fixing stay 

400C8028 J:1Jid 1J ~ -:; 1- :A 7-
Upper limit stay 

400C8029 1) ~ -:~ 1- .:::< 1 -:; 7-
Limit switch 

400C8030 1J ~-:~ l-:A1-;;7-J&#.:::<7-
Limit switch fixing stay 

400C8031 7-~d'-* ~ 
Pan screw 

4oocso32 ~~-*m1?i 
Spring washer 

4oocso33 1Zm:& 
Plain washer 

400C8035 7-~d'-* ~ 
Pan screw 

400C8036 ~~-*m!4i 
Spring washer 

4oocso37 1lm1?i 
Plain washer 

400C8038 7-~tJ,;;. :./ 
Pan screw 

40ocsoss ~~-*m4i 
Spring washer 

M3 X 10 

M3 

M3 

M5x 10 

M5 

M5 

M3 X 20 

M3 

@] ~ {iii ~ 
0' t y Remarks 

4 6204 

12 

6 V-103-JA4-T 

4 

I VX-56-JA3 

3 

6 

6 

6 

2 

2 

2 

8 

8 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



® !i£11-f~iEW 
Belt warping prevention 

~ti:Hf~ ~~-'Y1i~ ~fB Cl ~ 100 ~ iim :13 cc 

Ref No. Parts No. Parts Name 0' t y Remarks 

41 400C8041 -j-.t'Zij\ ;;, :; M3 X 10 8 
Pan screw 

42 400C8042 ;~;?q~~ M3 8 
Spring washer 

43 400C8043 :lf~~ M3 8 
Plain washer 

44 -------- ·--

45 400C8045 T "'Z I j \ ;;, :J M4 X 45 8 
Pan screw 

46 400C8046 ;~;;,~~ M4 8 
Spring washer 

47 400C8047 :if~~ M4 8 
Plain washer 

48 400C8048 /\ ~ -j- ':J 1-- M4 8 
Hex nut 

49 400C8049 /\~1\ 1t # )).; t- M6X 15 8 
Hex holed bolt 

50 400C8050 ;~;;,~~ M6 8 
Spring washer 

51 400C8051 :if~~ M6 8 
Plain washer 

52 - ---------

53 ----------

54 ----------

55 ----------

56 ----------

57 --- -------

58 400C5058 -r "" Jj ' ;;, :; M3X 20 8 
Pan screw 

59 400C5059 }~*~~ ~13 8 
Spring washer 

an .HlOrQOC!O .:W::nt:A UQ Q 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



® !lrt 1-T 1~ lE RB 
Belt warping prevention 

Jilli=i=% ;\-'Y=i=% ~~ !=! co :6 @ ~ fjfij ::i5 
Ref No. Parts No. Parts Name 0' t y Remarks 

61 400C8061 7-"''J'-*:; M4 X 20 1 
Pan screw 

62 400C8062 J~;f~~ M4 1 
Spring washer 

63 400C8063 f~~ M4 1 
Plain washer 

64 400C8064 -T-"'tJ\;t-.:; M4 X 10 2 
Pan screw 

65 400C8065 J~;t-.JM~ M4 2 
Spring washer 

66 400C8066 3f~~ M4 2 
Plain washer 

67 ----------

68 - ---------

69 --------- -

70 ----------

71 ----------

72 ----------

73 ----------

74 400C8074 !lrMJ-7 v-~ 2 
Belt warping prevention frame 

75 400C8075 7-"'tJ\;.t-.:; M4 X 10 4 
Pan screw 

76 400C8076 /~;?-.~~ M4 4 
Spring washer 

77 400C7077 -=E-:9- 2 M6RA4G4Y 
Motor 

78 400C8078 ;?-.:./ M4 X 45 4 
Screw 

79 400C8079 tEtr 1) ~ 'Y " ;<. -1 'Y 7- ;<. 7- 4 
Belt warping prevention l imit stay 

80 400C8080 1) ~ 'Y " ;<. -1 'Y 7- 4 
1 imit ~witl"'h 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



® ~:t:1-J{~.iE~~ 
Belt warping prevention 

Jitl:ltii} J~- '.I' :j:i} g~ Q ~ 00 ~ fifti ~ cc 
Ref No. Parts No. Parts Name 0' t y Remarks 

81 400C8081 t·HrtJ .b. 2 
Belt warping prevention cam 

82 400C8082 ........ jf,j,...,ftll:~---I\ /\ • :::{':/ M5X 12 4 
Hex holed set screw 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC


	Hashima HP-400C (CS) instruction
	Hashima HP-400C (CS) instruction0001
	Hashima HP-400C (CS) instruction0002
	Hashima HP-400C (CS) instruction0003
	Hashima HP-400C (CS) instruction0004
	Hashima HP-400C (CS) instruction0005
	Hashima HP-400C (CS) instruction0006
	Hashima HP-400C (CS) instruction0007
	Hashima HP-400C (CS) instruction0008
	Hashima HP-400C (CS) instruction0009
	Hashima HP-400C (CS) instruction0010
	Hashima HP-400C (CS) instruction0011
	Hashima HP-400C (CS) instruction0012
	Hashima HP-400C (CS) instruction0013
	Hashima HP-400C (CS) instruction0014
	Hashima HP-400C (CS) instruction0015
	Hashima HP-400C (CS) instruction0016
	Hashima HP-400C (CS) instruction0017
	Hashima HP-400C (CS) instruction0018
	Hashima HP-400C (CS) instruction0019
	Hashima HP-400C (CS) instruction0020
	Hashima HP-400C (CS) instruction0021
	Hashima HP-400C (CS) instruction0022
	Hashima HP-400C (CS) instruction0023
	Hashima HP-400C (CS) instruction0024
	Hashima HP-400C (CS) instruction0025
	Hashima HP-400C (CS) instruction0026
	Hashima HP-400C (CS) instruction0027
	Hashima HP-400C (CS) instruction0028
	Hashima HP-400C (CS) instruction0029
	Hashima HP-400C (CS) instruction0030
	Hashima HP-400C (CS) instruction0031
	Hashima HP-400C (CS) instruction0032
	Hashima HP-400C (CS) instruction0033
	Hashima HP-400C (CS) instruction0034
	Hashima HP-400C (CS) instruction0035
	Hashima HP-400C (CS) instruction0036
	Hashima HP-400C (CS) instruction0037
	Hashima HP-400C (CS) instruction0038
	Hashima HP-400C (CS) instruction0039
	Hashima HP-400C (CS) instruction0040
	Hashima HP-400C (CS) instruction0041
	Hashima HP-400C (CS) instruction0042
	Hashima HP-400C (CS) instruction0043
	Hashima HP-400C (CS) instruction0044



